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RAYLEIGH TOWN ARCHERY CLUB
RUNWELL OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

(UK RECORD AND ROSE AWARD STATUS)
Sunday 29th  August 2016
RESULTS LIST

Venue:
Rayleigh Town Archery Club, Runwell Hospital Sports & Social Club,


Runwell Chase, Wickford, Essex, SS11 7SX

Judges:
Mr Mick Pearce (Presiding), Mr Paul Body, Mrs Maggie Pearce
Lady Paramount:
  Mrs Marlene Hutchins
         
Scoring:
Roger & Tina Horley
01767 681991
Weather: 
Heavily overcast am, broken cloud with sunny intervals pm, mainly dry with light shower, mild.

Rayleigh Town Archery Club would like to thank all archers for attending our third Runwell Open Championships. We consider that the tournament was a great success and hope to see you again next year.
Five Rose Awards were claimed, well done to those archers.

I would like to extend my thanks to the following people:

Roger and Tina Horley from Bedfordshire for producing the Target List, Score Sheets and Results,
Mrs. Marlene Hutchins for acting as Lady Paramount, and the Judges, for their hard work.

All the Essex Archers who helped me run this event.

Perris Archery, who kindly donated the target faces.

Tournament Organiser - John Willson, 82 Beech Road, Hadleigh, Essex.      Tel: 07860 736610

YORK ROUND

Recurve Gentlemen
	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	 Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Kevin 
	Juniper
	Grays Archers
	1005
	143
	48

	2
	Alex
	Body
	West Essex Bowmen
	973
	143
	41

	3
	Rob 
	Garnham
	Blue Arrows
	919
	143
	34

	4
	Paul
	West
	Rayleigh Town
	915
	141
	35

	5
	Alan
	Munson
	Blue Arrows
	538
	118
	10

	
	Bob
	Riley
	Racketts A C
	DNS
	
	

	
	Scott
	Litton-Hayes
	Braintree Bowmen
	DNS
	
	


Compound Gentlemen
	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Jason
	Pretlove
	Phoenix Archers
	1202
	144
	104

	2
	Charles
	Mallion
	Mayflower Archers
	1168
	144
	86

	3
	John
	Raffin
	Noak Hill Archers
	1121
	143
	69

	4
	David 
	Fellman
	Blue Arrows
	1116
	144
	71

	5
	Chris
	Clayton
	Rayleigh Town
	1092
	144
	66


Longbow Gentlemen

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Mark
	Lawrence
	Pilgrim Archers
	219
	57
	2

	2
	Alf
	Kershaw
	GNAS
	214
	56
	3

	3
	Steve
	Spragg
	Noak Hill Archers
	25
	RTD
	

	
	Pete
	Price
	Aquarius A C
	DNS
	
	


Barebow Gentlemen

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Jarad
	Tong
	CMO
	701
	125
	17

	2
	Steve
	Morris
	Colchester & District
	658
	128
	20

	
	Nigel
	Norris
	Mayflower Archers
	DNS
	
	

	
	Ash
	Niwaz
	Harrow/Selby
	DNS
	
	


HEREFORD ROUND

Recurve Gentlemen
	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Shamsul
	Hussain
	Bowmen of Ardleigh
	943
	143
	33


HEREFORD ROUND Contd.

Recurve Ladies

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Eleanor
	Piper
	Woking A C
	1106
	144
	72

	2
	Louisa
	Piper
	Woking A C
	1044
	144
	52

	3
	Lauren
	Bann
	Rayleigh Town
	1020
	144
	52

	4
	Kayleigh
	Griffin
	Oakfield Archers
	992
	144
	41

	5
	Claire
	Morris
	Colchester & District
	865
	141
	39

	6
	Sharon
	Lawrence
	Pilgrim Archers
	798
	138
	24

	7
	Jill
	Ruby
	Archers of Jersey
	792
	136
	25


Compound Gentlemen

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Phil
	Rowberry
	Rayleigh Town
	1087
	143
	75


Compound Ladies

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Anna
	King
	Colchester & District
	1250
	144
	121

	2
	Emma
	Winning
	Phoenix Archers
	1200
	144
	103


BRISTOL I ROUND

Recurve Junior Gentlemen
	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Jonathan
	Tate
	Clacton Archers
	1172
	144
	91

	
	Adam
	Harris
	West Essex Bowmen
	DNS
	
	


BRISTOL II ROUND

Recurve Junior Gentlemen
	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Matthew
	Cotillard
	Archers of Jersey
	1122
	144
	73

	2
	Charlie
	Deeks
	Rayleigh Town
	935
	143
	32

	
	Daniel
	Ashenden
	Rayleigh Town
	DNS
	
	


Recurve Junior Ladies

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Kiera
	Henderson
	Meridian A C
	1080
	144
	59

	2
	Harriet 
	Kelsey
	Bowmen of Warfield
	925
	143
	41

	3
	Aimee
	McDonald
	Rayleigh Town
	886
	142
	26

	4
	Caitlin
	Rentell
	Bowmen of Warfield
	749
	127
	25


Compound Junior Gentlemen
	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Alex
	Rowberry
	Rayleigh Town
	1150
	144
	79


BRISTOL III ROUND

Recurve Junior Ladies
	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Imogen
	Newby
	Braintree Bowmen
	1155
	139
	94

	2
	Genevieve
	Pate
	Rayleigh Town
	593
	111
	13

	
	Grace
	Tedore
	Rayleigh Town
	DNS
	
	


Recurve  Ladies - Visually Impaired

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Carmel
	Bassett
	Rayleigh Town
	800
	134
	30


Compound Junior Ladies
	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Grace
	McDonald
	Rayleigh Town
	928
	140
	37


BRISTOL IV ROUND

Recurve Junior Ladies

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Lilly
	Duffin
	Rayleigh Town
	1017
	143
	57


Compound Junior Ladies

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Darcy
	Noakes
	Rayleigh Town
	872
	140
	33


Barebow Junior Gentlemen 

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Johnathan
	Graham
	Rayleigh Town
	435
	89
	9


BRISTOL V ROUND

Recurve Junior Ladies

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Sydney
	Strugnell
	Braintree Bowmen
	1214
	144
	107


Barebow Junior Gentlemen - Novice

	Posn
	Forename
	Surname
	Club
	Score
	Hits
	Golds

	1
	Zach
	Regan
	Rayleigh Town
	653
	123
	18


TEAM RECURVE











  Total      Total     Total








 Score    Hits     Golds    Score       Hits     Golds
	1
	Lauren
	Bann
	Rayleigh Town
	1020
	144
	52
	
	
	

	
	Lilly
	Duffin
	Rayleigh Town
	1017
	143
	57
	
	
	

	
	Charlie
	Deeks
	Rayleigh Town
	935
	143
	32
	
	
	

	
	Paul
	West
	Rayleigh Town
	915
	141
	35
	3887
	571
	176


TEAM COMPOUND

	1
	Alex
	Rowberry
	Rayleigh Town
	1150
	144
	79
	
	
	

	
	Chris
	Clayton
	Rayleigh Town
	1092
	144
	66
	
	
	

	
	Grace
	McDonald
	Rayleigh Town
	928
	140
	37
	3170
	428
	182


CLAIRE STANFORD MEMORIAL TROPHY (Best overall Longbow Archer)

	
	Mark
	Lawrence
	Pilgrim Archers
	219


HIGHEST OVERALL RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMAN

	
	Jonathan
	Tate
	Clacton Archers
	1172


HIGHEST OVERALL RECURVE JUNIOR LADY

	
	Sydney
	Strugnell
	Braintree Bowmen
	1214


HIGHEST OVERALL COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMAN

	
	Alex
	Rowberry
	Rayleigh Town
	1150


HIGHEST OVERALL RECURVE JUNIOR LADY

	
	Grace
	McDonald
	Rayleigh Town
	928


BEST GOLD

	
	Anna
	King
	Colchester & District


WORST WHITE

	
	Genevieve
	Pate
	Rayleigh Town


LADY PARAMOUNTS AWARDS

Gent
	Alan
	Munson
	Blue Arrows


Lady

	Claire
	Morris
	Colchester & District











This Tournament is Sponsored By
Perris Archery


